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STOCKS OF FRUIT AND VEGFABLES 

OCTOBER 1, 1980 

Stocks of apples, pears, potatoes, 
onions, carrots and cabbage will not be re-
ported for the period June to October inclu-
sive. 

Fruit, frozen and in preservatives 

There were 2,979,000 pounds of fruit in 
"Containers 1 lb. and Under" as against 
53,194,000 pounds in "Containers over 1 lb." 

The stocks of fruit in sulphur dioxide, 
etc., totalled 3,200,000 pounds. A year ago 
they amounted to 3,450,000 pounds and last 
month to 3,486,000 pounds. The total of all 
fruit, frozen and in preservatives, was 
59,373,000 pounds as compared with 
64,829,000 pounds last year and 59,676,000 
pounds last month. 

Vegetables, frozen and in brine 

The total stocks of frozen vegetables 
amounted to 172,183,000 pounds as compared 
with 179,728,000 pounds last year. Current 
holdings of frozen vegetables intended for 
remanufacture amounted to 29,303,000 pounds. 
There were 8,926,000 pounds of vegetables 
held in brine as against 9,761,000 pounds 
last year. 

See February 1, 1980 for methodology per-
taining to the survey of stocks of fruit and 
vegetables. 
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Prix: Canada, $1.50, $15.00 par année 
Autres pays: $1.80, $18.00 par année 

STOCKS DE FRUITS Fr DE LGUMES 

1er OCTOBRE 1980 

Les stocks de pommes, de poires, de pousnes de 
terre, d'oignons, de carottes, et de choux me 
seront pas étudiés pour Ia période de juin a 
octobre inclusivement. 

Fruits congelés et en conserve 

Il y avait 2,979,000 livres en "Contenants de 
1 liv. et  noins", contre 53,194,000 iivres en 
"Contenants de plus de 1 liv.". 

Les stocks de fruits conserves dans l'anhydride 
sulfureux, etc., s'élevaient a 3,200,000 livres, 
contre 3,450,000 iivres ii y a un an et 3,486,000 
livres le nois dernier. Lea stocks totaux de 
fruits congelés et en conserve s'élevaient a 
59,373,000 livres, contre 64,829,000 l'année der-
niare et 59,676,000 le mois dernier. 

Legumes congelés et saumurés 

Lea stocks de legumes congelés s'élevaient 
172,183,000 livres, contre 179,728,000 l'année der-
niare. Lea stocks détenus de legumes congelés 
destinés a la retransformation s'établissaient a 
29,303,000 livres. Il y avait 8,926,000 livres 
de legumes saumurés, contre 9,761,000 l'année 
dernière. 

Voir Ia publication du ler février 1980 pour 
is méthodologie relative A l'enqute de stocks de 
fruits et de legumes. 

Section du bétail et des produits d'origine 
animale, 

it 

1 	vu:t 	1 
4-3103-508 



-2- 

TABLE 1. Frozen Fruit in Storages and Factories in Canada 

TABLEAU 1. Fruits congelés dans lea entrep6ts et lea fabriues au Canada 

October 1, 	September 1, 	October 1, 
1980P 	1980r 	1979 

1er octobre 	1er septembre 	1er octobre 
1980P 	1980r 	1979 

thousands of pounds - milliers de livres 

41 41 44 

(1) (1) (1) 

1,016 1,278 1,467 
1,905 2,004 2,795 

17 19 36 

2,979 3,342 4,342 

9,001 6,920 11,172 
8,006 8,609 6,254 

(1) (1) 32 
(1) 62 73 

2,420 2,565 5,208 
6,113 6,729 9,717 
1,107 983 933 

29,860 30,237 36,572 

Containers 1 lb. and under - Contenants de 1 liv 
et moms: 

Apples - Pousnes 
Blueberries - Bluets 
Cherries - Cerises 
Citrus fruit - Agrumes 
Plums - Prunes 
Raspberries - Frarnboises 
Strawberries - Fraises 
Other fruit - Autres fruits 

TOTAL 

Containers over 1 lb. up to 30 lb. - Contenant; 
de plus de 1 liv jusqu'à 30 liv: 

Apples - Pomes 
Blueberries - Bluets 
Cherries - Cerises 
Citrus fruit - Agrumes 
Plums - Prunes 
Raspberries - Framboises 
Strawberries - Fraises 
Other fruit - Autres fruits 

TOTAL 

Containers over 30 lb. - Contenants de plus de 
30 liv: 

Apples - Pommes 
Blueberries - Bluets 
Cherries - Cerises 
Citrus fruit - Agrumes 
Plums - Prunes 
Raspberries - Framboises 
Strawberries - Fraises 
Other fruit - Autres fruits 

TOTAL 

See footnote(s) on page 
Voir note(s) a la page S. 

1,146 1,285 391 
6,620 5,402 5,559 
4,194 4,059 2,961 

(1) (1) 87 
184 84 261 

4,827 5,574 3,247 
3,164 3,286 5,002 
3,199 2,921 2,957 

23,334 22,611 20,465 
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TABLE 2. Fruit, Frozen and in Preservatives in Storages and Factories in Canada 

TABLEAU 2. Fruits congelés et en conserve dana les entrepéts et les fabriques au Canada 

October 1, 	September 1, 	October 1, 
1980P 	1980r 	1979 

1er octobre 	1er septexnbre 	1er octobre 
1980P 	1980r 	1979 

thousands of pounds - milliers de livres 

Frozen fruit (all containers) - Fruits congelés 
(tous contenants): 

Apples - Poimnes 4,359 5,654 3,574 
Blueberries - Bluets 15,662 12,363 16,775 
Cherries - Cerises 12,200 12,668 9,215 
Citrus fruit - Agrumes (1) (1) 119 
Plums - Prunes 184 146 334 
Raspberries - Framboises 8,263 9,417 9,922 
Strawberries - Fraises 11,182 12,019 17,514 
Other fruit - Autres fruits 4,323 3,923 3,926 

Total 56,173 56,190 61,379 

Fruit in SO 2 , etc. - Fruits conserves dans le 
SO2 , 	etc.: 

Apples - Ponmies 162 158 138 
Blueberries - Bluets - - - 

Cherries - Cerises 1,850 1,950 1,578 
Citrus fruit - Agrumes 389 511 754 
Plums - Prunes (1) (1) (1) 
Raspberries - Framboises 260 260 202 
Strawberries - Fraises (1) (1) 692 
Other fruit - Autres fruits 539 607 86 

Total 3,200 3,486 3,450 

Summary of fruit - Sommaire de fruits: 

Frozen - Congelés: 

Containers 1 lb. and under - Contenants de 1 
liv et moms 	 2,979 	3,342 	4,342 

Containers over 1 lb. - Contenants de plus 
de 1 liv 	 53,194 	52,848 	57,037 

Total 	 56,173 	56,190 	61,379 

In preservatives - En conserve: 

Total 	 3,200 	3,486 	3,450 

GRAND - TOTAL - GthRAL 	 59,373 	59,676 	64,829 

See footnote(s) on page 5. 
Voir note(s) A Is page 5. 
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TABLE 3. Frozen Vegetables in Storages and Factories in Canada 

TABLEAU 3. Legumes congelés dana les entrep6ts et lea fabriques 

October 1, 	September 1, 	October 1, 
1980P 	 1980r 	 1979 

1er octobre 	1er septembre 	1er octobre 
198OP 	 1980r 	 1979 

thousands of pounds - milliers de livres 

Frozen - Congelês: 
Asparagus - Asperges 374 435 687 

Beans - Haricots: 
Green - Verts 25,253 18,144 20,995 
Wax - Beurre 5,718 5,708 4,847 
Lima 2,091 1,677 2,897 

Broccoli - Brocoli 5,692 4,774 7,753 
Brussels sprouts - Choux de Bruxelles 4,815 5,428 3,064 
Carrots - Carottea 11,426 12,564 8,683 
Cauliflower - Choux-fleurs 4,363 3,939 3,558 
Corn - Hais 37,138 15,719 41,682 
Peas - Pois 62,235 65,450 75,177 
Spinach - 	 pinards 1,624 1,732 1,724 
Squash - Courges 1,029 1,214 403 
Other vegetables - Autrea legumes 10,425 9,378 8,258 

Frozen - Total - CongelCs 172,183 146,162 179,728 

In brine - En saumure 8,926 7,029 9,761 

GRAND - TOTAL - GNRAL 181,109 153,191 189,489 

See footnote(s) on page 
Voir note(s) 	B 	Ia page 

1AI. 	- 	- i,. 	 ir 	 r 	- -- 	 ' Sr 	 5raCes sad 	 is insasla 

TABLEAU 4. Legumes congeles destines B Ia retransformation détenus dana lea eritrep6ts at fabriques au Canada 

October 1, 	September 1, 	October 1, 
1980P 	 1980r 	 1979 

1er octobre 	1er septembre 	1er octobre 
1980P 	 1980r 	 1979 

thousands of pounds - milliers de livres 

Frozen - Congelés: 
Asparagus - Asperges 

Beans - Haricots: 
Green - Verts 
Wax - Beurre 
L irna 

Broccoli - Brocoli 
Brussels sprouts - Choux de Bruxelles 
Carrots - Carottes 
Corn - Nals 
Cauliflower - Choux-fleurs 
Peas - Pois 
Spinach - pinards 
Squash - Courges 

REPORTED - TOTAL - DCLARt 

(2) 

4,281 2,831 1,729 
(2) (2) (2) 
640 359 616 

(2) (2) (2) 
(2) (2) (2) 

2,015 2,225 986 
4,586 1,759 6,636 

150 (2) (2) 
15,677 16,152 21,549 

(2) (2) (2) 
(2) (2) (2) 

29,303 25,452 34,130 

See footnote(s) on page 5. 
Voir note(s) B Is page 5. 
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SYMBOLS 

The following standard symbols are used in 
Statistics Canada publications: 

figures not available. 

figures not appropriate or not applicable 

- nil or zero. 

-- amount too small to be expressed. 

P preliminary figures. 

r revised figures. 

x confidential to meet secrecy requirements 
of the Statistics Act. 

SIGNES CONVENTIONNELS 

Les signes conventionnels suivants sont employés 
uniformément dams les publications de Statistique 
Canada: 

nombres indisponibles. 

n'ayant pas lieu de figurer. 

- meant ou zero. 

-- nombres infimes. 

P nombres provisoires. 

r nombres rectifiés. 

x confidentiel en vertu des dispositions de la 
Loi sur Is statistique relatives au secret. 

p.--,, 

FOOTNOTES 

(1) Less than three firms reporting this item. 
The figures therefore cannot be shown 
separately but are included in "other 
fruit". 

(2) Omitted to avoid disciossing individual 
company operations, included in totals. 

NOTES 

(1) Les chiffres étant connus pour moms de trois 
entreprises seulement, ils me peuvent etre 
publiés que sous la rubrique "autres fruits". 

(2) Chiffres omis pour garantir le secret des ren-
seignements individuels; ces données sent 
Loutctou coriprises 	I Is ie; totsix 
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